and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, as follows: BEGINNING at a point in the center of the 

Wilkes-Barre & Bear Creek Boulevard, on line of the land sold to Allan Guyette and wife;

THENCE South 70 degrees 45 minutes East, along said Guyette's land four hundred five (405) feet to a stake and 

stone corner;

THENCE along land now or late of the Lehigh & Wilkes-Barre Coal Co., South 6 degrees 15 minutes West Three 

hundred sixty eight (368) feet to a stone corner;

THENCE North 70 degrees 45 minutes West, six hundred sixty (660) feet to the corner of said Boulevard;

THENCE along said Boulevard, North 67 degrees 30 minutes East, one hundred ninety four and six tenths (194.6) 

feet to a corner, and also said Boulevard, North 26 degrees East two hundred twenty (220) feet to the place of 

BEGINNING.

CONTAINING four (4) acres more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED unto Robert Blaze Kopec, by virtue of a Deed of